Form PTO-1595	
6-93	

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Tot	he Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Pl	ease rec	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
GŐ	Name of conveying party(ies): TTLICHER, Martin; HEINZEL, Thorsten; ONER, Bernd; HERRLICH, Peter	2.	Name	and address of receiving party(ies):	
		Νаπ	ie: Geo	org-Speyer-Haus	
				Themotherapeutisches Forschungsinstitut	
				ch-Straße 42-44	
		City			
				0596 Frankfurt am Main	
		Cou	ntry: C	GERMANY	
Add	itional conveying party(ies) attached? 🗖 Yes 🖾 No	Add	itional r e	receiving party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No	
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment of U.S. Patent Application				
	Assignment	D)	Merger	r	
	Security Agreement			e of Name	
	Other:		-		
	Execution Date(s): 2/21/03				
4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo				
	\square A new application, the specification filed l	herew	ith.		
	Application No. 10/332,353; filed: January			Patent No. ; filed:	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspon- concerning document should be mailed:	dence	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$	
Nat	ne: Shanks & Herbert		7.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00	
Attn: Chris Aniedobe				Enclosed	
Stre	eet Address: Transpotomac Plaza		[Authorized to be charged to deposit account:	
	1033 N. Fairfax Street		8.	Deposit Account No.: 50-0622	
	Alexandria, VA 22314			(Attach duplicate copy of page if charging to deposit account)	

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Chris Aniedobe, Reg. No. 48,293 Attomey Signature

<u>08/08/2003</u>

 OMB No. 0651-0011 (ext. 4/94)

 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document
 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013859 FRAME: 0753

Attorney Docket No.: 0273-0022

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, Martin GÖTTLICHER; Thorsten HEINZEL; Bernd GRONER; and Peter HERRLICH, the undersigned, hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to Georg-Speyer-Haus (the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest

check applicable box(es) if for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100), $\overline{\mathbf{X}}$ and throughout the world

in the invention(s) known as VALPROIC ACID AND DERIVATIVES THEROF AS HISTONE DEACETYLASE INHIBITORS for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on <u>21 February 2003</u>(also known as PCT Application No. <u>PCT/EP01/07704</u>, filed July 5, 2001), in any and all applications thereon in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all non-provisional applications, reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions, and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters patent(s) issue, such entire right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignce may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignce in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Mark R. Shanks, Registration No. 33,781, Toni-Junell Herbert, Registration No. 34,348, Joseph G. Contrera, Registration No. 44,628, Shelly Guest Cermak, Registration No. 39,571, Christopher E. Aniedobe, Registration No. 48,293, Minni Afshar, Registration No. 50,489, Timothy R. Dewitt, Registration No. 35,857, and Adam J. Cermak, Registration No. 40,391, of SHANKS & HERBERT, TransPotomac Plaza, 1033 N. Fairfax St., Suite 306, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date: 02/21/03	Signature of Inventor:	Martin GÕTTLICHER
Date: <u>02/21/</u> 03	Signature of Inventor:	T- This zel
Date: <u>02/21/</u> 03	Signature of Inventor:	Thursten HEINZEL
	Signature of Inventor	Bernd GRONER (
Date: <u>02/21/</u> 03	Signature of Inventor:	Peter HERRLICH

TransPotomac Plaza 1033 N. Fairfax St. Alexandria, VA 22314 Phone: 703-683-3600 Fax: 703-683-9875

SHANKS & HERBERT

Facsimile Transmission to The United States Patent and Trademark Office

То:	USPTO	From: Christopher E. Aniedobe
Fax:	(703) 306-5995	Date: August 8, 2003
Phone	2:	Pages: 3
Re:	Ref. No.: 0273-0022	CC:

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOLLOWING PAPER(S) IS/ARE BEING FACSIMILE TRANSMITTED TO THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, FAX NO. (703) 306-5995 , ON AUGUST 8, 2003:

- 1) ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT EXECUTED 2) BY THE INVENTORS; AND
- **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET.**

PATENT

REEL: 013859 FRAME: 0755

Christopher E. Aniedobe Reg. No. 48,293

Notice of Confidentiality

The information contained in and transmitted with this facsimile is confidential and intended only for the individual or entity designated above. You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, copying, or use of this facsimile by or to anyone other than the recipient designated above is unauthorized and strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify Shanks & Herbert by telephone at 703-683-3600 immediately.

RECORDED: 08/08/2003